PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION When ordering parts, the following information is necessary for Victaulic to process the order

promptly:
1.

oo s WD

Tool Model Number — VE226

Tool Serial Number — The Serial Number can be found on the side of the tool.
Quantity, Item Number, Part Number, Description

Where to send the part(s) — Company Name and Address

To whose attention to send the part(s)

Purchase Order Number

Parts may be ordered from your nearest Victaulic Sales Office.

www.victaulic.com
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REPAIR PARTS

RP-VE226

VE226S TOOL PARTS

OITNVLIIA

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 25 FT. LBS.

TORQUE TO 40 FT. LBS.

ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262 @

TORQUE TO 75 FT. LBS. TYPICAL

VICTAULIC

Part #

1 R-015-226-MCH
2 R-013-226-MCH
3 R-901-226-L06
4 R-901-226-U06
N-B02-087-001

5 R-005-226-PLT
6 R-022-226-MCH
7 R-016-226-PLT
8 R-017-226-MCH
9 R-018-226-MCH
10 N-B02-162-001

il N-B01-118-001 1

12 N-T03-000-009
13 N-T03-000-008
14 N-P08-000-100
15 R-021-226-MCH
16 N-M01-000-002

17 N-N14-120-000 1

18 R-019-226-MCH
19  R-020-226-MCH
N-501-060-100
21 N-W01-060-000

NN — o

¥ - 16 UNC x 1.00 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.
Washer, %" SAE, Pltd.

4A

TE 262

Part #
N-501-040-012
N-W06-040-000
R-018-106-MCH
R-024-226-LBL
R-027-226-LBL
R-028-226-LBL
R-026-226-LBL
R-019-226-PLT
R-030-226-0FS
N-M09-000-005
N-M40-000-001
N-E90-000-065
N-M14-000-002
R-055-226-PLT
R-056-226-PLT
R-057-226-PLT
N-512-010-008
N-W06-010-000
R-048-226-MCH
R-046-226-MCH
R-049-226-LBL

28
% 26
ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262
24
I Lo
| \ 29
“[I‘IJ‘ “[I‘
ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTI
TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS.
Qty. Description Item#
1 Roll Arm 22
1 Body 23
1 Lower Roll, Steel 24
1 Upper Roll, Steel 25
1 Bearing 26
1 Bearing Retainer 27
1 Upper Roll Shaft 28
1 Torque Arm 29
1 Ram Shaft 30
1 Drive Socket 30A
1 Bearing 30B
Bearing, 20° - 30° Contact Angle and 1 Seal 30C
30 mm 1.D. x 62 mm O.D. x 23.8 mm Wide 30D
1 Snap Ring 30E
1 Snap Ring 30F
1 Shear Pin, 0.156 x 1.00 Long 306
1 Locking Collar
3 Straight Grease Fitting, Vs - NPT 31
% - 16 UNF Nylon Insert Locknut Thin 32
(:391/421 Thick) 33
Socket Shoulder Screw 34
Socket Shoulder Screw 35

Qty.

4
4
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

SECTION B-B
2 5
B
ﬁ 12
-
B
1
SECTION A-A

Description
Va - 20 UNC x .75 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.
Washer .25 SAE, Pltd.
Toggle Pad
Label - Steel Groove Specifications
Label - Keep Hands Away
Label - Warning Read Instructions
Label - Pipe Rotation
Roll Arm Lifter
Groove Depth Gauge Assembly
Chain
Chain Connector
Hex Key Holder
%' Hex Key
Gauge, 1% -2"
Gauge, 2% - 3"
Gauge, 4-6"

10 - 24 UNC x .50 Lg. Slotted Fillister Hd. Mch.
Screw, Pltd.

Washer #10 SAE, Pitd.
Body Insert

Body Nut

Label - Grease Daily

www.victaulic.com
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REPAIR PARTS

RP-VE226

VE226P TOOL PARTS
TORQUE TO 75 FT. LBS. TYPICAL

DIMNVLIIA
VICTAULIC

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262

TORQUE TO 25 FT. LBS. ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262

TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS. SECTION B-B
TORQUE TO 40 FT. LBS.
ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262 ;
28
% 26
4A
QRO 5 5
SN
ASSEMBLE WITH
o LOCKTITE 262
HANDS| HANDS| L -
AWAY | N | AWAY
24
‘ &
N/ |
\ = |
|
oy e ==
10
ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262\.@
TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS. SECTION A-A
Item# Part # Qty. Description ltem# Part # Qty. Description
1 R-015-226-MCH 1 Roll Arm 22 N-501-040-012 4 Va-20UNCx.75 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.
2 R-013-226-MCH 1 Body 23 N-W06-040-000 4  Washer .25 SAE, Pltd.
3 R-P01-226-L06 1 Lower Roll, PVC/Aluminum 24 R-018-106-MCH 1 Toggle Pad
4 R-P01-226-U06 1 Upper Roll, PVC/Aluminum 25 R-602-226-LBL 1 Label - PVC/Aluminum Groove Specifications
4A N-B02-087-001 1 Bearing 26 R-027-226-LBL 2 Label - Keep Hands Away
5 R-005-226-PLT 1 Bearing Retainer 27 R-028-226-LBL 1 Label - Warning Read Instructions
6 R-022-226-MCH 1 Upper Roll Shaft 28 R-026-226-LBL 1 Label - Pipe Rotation
7 R-016-226-PLT 1 Torque Arm 29 R-019-226-PLT 1 Roll Arm Lifter
8 R-017-226-MCH 1 Ram Shaft 30 R-030-226-0FS 1 Groove Depth Gauge Assembly
9 R-018-226-MCH 1 Drive Socket 30A | N-M09-000-005 .5  Chain
10 N-B02-162-001 1 Bearing 30B  N-M40-000-001 1 Chain Connector
I N-BO1-118-001 1 Bearing, 20°- 30° Contact Angle and 1 Seal 30C  N-E90-000-065 1 HexKey Holder
30 mmA\.D. x 62 mm O.D. x 23.8 mm Wide 30D N-M14-000-002 1 36" Hex Key
12 N-T03-000-009 1 Snap Ring 30F R-055-226-PLT 1 Gauge, 1%4-2"
13 N-T03-000-008 ' 1 SnapRing 30F  R-056-226-PLT 1  Gauge 2-3"
14 N-P08-000-100 1 Shear Pin, 0.156 x 1.00 Long 306G R-057-226-PLT 1 Gauge, 4- 6'
15 | R-021-226-MCH 1 Locking Collar 31 NS1-010.008 1 10-24UNCx .50 Lg. Slotted Filister Hd. Mch.
16 N-MO01-000-002 3 Straight Grease Fitting, ¥ - NPT Screw, Pltd.
17 N-N14-120-000 1 (%;é&i;wNTFhNylj)on Insert Locknut Thin 32 N-W06-010-000 1 Washer #10 SAE, Pltd.
SELE Ic 33 R-048226-MCH 1  Body Insert
18 R-019-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 34 R-046-226-MCH 1 Body Nut
19 R-020-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 35 R-049-226-1BL 1 Label - Grease Daily
20 N-501-060-100 2 ¥%-16UNCx 1.00 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.
21 N-W01-060-000 2 Washer, %" SAE, Pltd.
www.victaulic.com .
ictaulic
VICTAULIC IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC COMPANY. © 2012 VICTAULIC COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. PRINTED IN THE USA.

REV_C

RP-VE226_3



REPAIR PARTS RP'VE226

VE226C TOOL PARTS
TORQUE TO 75 FT. LBS. TYPICAL

OITNVLOIA
VICTAULIC

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 25 FT. LBS. ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS. SECTION B-B

TORQUE TO 40 FT. LBS.

ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262 ]
28
26 %
4A
< ROT/V/
Q mo¢ 5
7 ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262
RO ) o= -
AWAY | N | AW 12
24
LR 4
(D) -
\ ‘ 3
-
B
o T 13
10 Il
ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262\‘@
TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS. SECTION A-A
Item# Part # Qty. Description Itemi# Part # Qty. Description
1 R-015-226-MCH 1 Roll Arm 22 N-S01-040-012 4 Va-20UNCx .75 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.
2 R-013-226-MCH 1 Body 23 N-W06-040-000 4  Washer .25 SAE, Pltd.
3 R-R02-226-L06 1 Lower Roll, Copper 24 R-018-106-MCH 1 Toggle Pad
4 R-R02-226-U06 1 Upper Roll, Copper 25 R-023-226-LBL 1 Label - Copper Groove Specifications
4A N-B02-087-001 1 Bearing 26 R-027-226-LBL 2 Label - Keep Hands Away
5 R-005-226-PLT 1 Bearing Retainer 27 R-028-226-LBL 1 Label - Warning Read Instructions
6 R-022-226-MCH 1 Upper Roll Shaft 28 R-026-226-LBL 1 Label - Pipe Rotation
7 R-016-226-PLT 1 Torque Arm 29 R-019-226-PLT 1 Roll Arm Lifter
8 R-017-226-MCH 1 Ram Shaft 30 R-030-226-0FS 1 Groove Depth Gauge Assembly
9 R-018-226-MCH =~ 1 Drive Socket 30A  N-M09-000-005 .5  Chain
10 N-B02-162-001 1 Bearing 30B  N-M40-000-001 1 Chain Connector
1 N-BO1-118-001 1 Bearing, 20° - 30° Contact Angle and 1 Seal 30C  N-E90-000-065 1 Hex Key Holder
30 mm 1.D. x 62 mm O.D. x 23.8 mm Wide 30D N-M14-000-002 1 6" Hex Key
12 N-T03-000-009 1 SnapRing 30E R-055-226-PLT 1 Gauge,1%-2"
13 N-T03-000-008 1 Snap Ring 30F  R056-226-PLT 1 Gauge 2% -3"
14 N-P08-000-100 1 Shear Pin, 0.156 x 1.00 Long 30G | R-057-226-PLT 1 Gauge, 4- 6"
15 R-021-226-MCH 1 Locking Collar _ i
«Ing - 31 NS1-010-008 1 N0-24UNCx.50Lg. Slotted Fillister Hd. Mch.
16 N-M01-000-002 3 Straight Grease Fitting, /% - NPT Screw, Pltd.
17 N-N14-120-000 1 3/§9—11/64§J1NTFhN)LIon Insert Locknut Thin 32 N-W06-010-000 1 Washer #10 SAE, Pltd.
(3917 ick) 33 R048226-MCH 1  Body Insert
18 R-019-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 34 R-046-226-MCH 1 Body Nut
19  R-020-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 35 R-049-226-LBL 1 Label - Grease Daily
20 N-501-060-100 2 ¥ - 16 UNC x 1.00 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.
21 N-WO01-060-000 2 Washer, 3" SAE, Pltd.
www.victaulic.com .
ictaulic
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REPAIR PARTS RP'VE226

VE226B TOOL PARTS

TORQUE TO 75 FT. LBS. TYPICAL

LOWER ROLL
SUB-ASSEMBLY

QITNYLOIA
VICTAULIC

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262

TORQUE TO 25 FT. LBS. ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262

TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS.
TORQUE TO 40 FT. LBS.

ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262

28 1 SECTION B-B

26

4A

ASSEMBLE WITH
o) LOCKTITE 262
| 5
2 ‘T
12

11
ASSEMB#EUmJ:%gﬁKSTgFLZBGSZ SECTION A-A
Item# Part # Qty. Description Item# Part # Qty. Description

1 R-015-226-MCH 1 Roll Arm 23 N-W06-040-000 4  Washer .25 SAE, Pltd.

2 R-013-226-MCH 1 Body 24 R-018-106-MCH 1 Toggle Pad

3 R-900-226-A01 1 Lower Roll, Sub, Assembly 25 R-039-226-LBL 1 Label - Steel Groove Specifications
4 R-900-226-U01 1 Upper Roll, Steel 26 R-027-226-LBL 2 Label - Keep Hands Away
4A N-B02-087-001 1 Bearing 27 R-028-226-LBL 1 Label - Warning Read Instructions
5 R-005-226-PLT 1 Bearing Retainer 28 R-026-226-LBL 1 Label - Pipe Rotation

6 R-022-226-MCH 1 Upper Roll Shaft 29 R-019-226-PLT 1 Roll Arm Lifter

7 R-016-226-PLT 1 Torque Arm 30 R-040-226-0FS 1 Groove Depth Gauge Assembly

8 R-017-226-MCH 1 Ram Shaft 30A  N-M09-000-005 .5  Chain

9 R-018-226-MCH 1 Drive Socket 30B  N-M40-000-001 1 Chain Connector

10 N-B02-162-001 1 Bearing 30C  N-E90-000-065 1 Hex Key Holder

1 N-BO1-118-001 1 Bearing, 20°- 30° Contact Angle and 1 Seal 30D N-M14-000-002 1 %" Hex Key

30 mm 1.D. x 62 mm O.D. x 23.8 mm Wide 30E R-058-226-PLT 1 Gauge, %'

12 N-T03-000-009 Snap Ring 30F  R-059-226-PLT 1 Gauge,1-1%"

13| N-T03-000-008 Snap Ring 31 NS1-010-008 1 J0-24UNCx 501Lg. Slotted Fillster Hd. Mch.
14 N-P08-000-100 Shear Pin, 0.156 x 1.00 Long Screw, Pltd.

15 R-021-226-MCH
16 N-M01-000-002

Locking Collar

32 N-W06-010-000 1 Washer #10 SAE, Pltd.
Straight Grease Fitting, ¥s - NPT

W o= = s

7 N0 1| Ko IGUNG Mjon et Locut Thi 3+ Trossosmon] T Toodymur

18 R-019-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 35 R-049-226-LBL 1 Label - Grease Daily

19  R-020-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 36 R-900-226-L01 1 Lower Roll, Steel

20 N-501-060-100 2 ¥%-16 UNCx 1.00 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pitd. 37 N-P01-004-108 1 Spring Pin, .25 x 1.50 Lg.

21 N-W01-060-000 2 Washer, %" SAE, Pltd. 38 R-038-226-MCH 1 Main Shaft

22 N-501-040-012 4 Va-20UNCx.75 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.
www.victaulic.com
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REPAIR PARTS RP'VE226

VE226BSS TOOL PARTS

TORQUE TO 75 FT. LBS. TYPICAL

5 o LOWER ROLL
E 2 SUB-ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 25 FT. LBS.

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS.
TORQUE TO 40 FT. LBS.

ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262

SECTION B-B

ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262
| »
ﬁ
12

| /@®/ ; -

= @ . -,

\ 10 1
ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS. @Q SECTION A-A

ltem# Part # Qty. Description Iltem# Part # Qty. Description

1 R-015-226-MCH 1 Roll Arm 23 N-W06-040-000 4  Washer .25 SAE, Pltd.

2 R-013-226-MCH 1 Body 24 R-018-106-MCH 1 Toggle Pad

3 R-X00-226-A01 1 Lower Roll, Sub, Assembly 25 R-039-226-LBL 1 Label - Steel Groove Specifications
4 R-X00-226-U01 1 Upper Roll, Stainless Steel 26 R-027-226-1BL 2 Label - Keep Hands Away
4A N-B02-087-001 1 Bearing 27 R-028-226-LBL 1 Label - Warning Read Instructions
5 R-005-226-PLT 1 Bearing Retainer 28 R-026-226-LBL 1 Label - Pipe Rotation

6 R-022-226-MCH 1 Upper Roll Shaft 29 R-019-226-PLT 1 Roll Arm Lifter

7 R-016-226-PLT 1 Torque Arm 30 R-040-226-0FS 1 Groove Depth Gauge Assembly

8 R-017-226-MCH 1 Ram Shaft 30A  N-M09-000-005 .5  Chain

9 R-018-226-MCH 1 Drive Socket 30B  N-M40-000-001 1 Chain Connector

10 N-B02-162-001 1 Bearing 30C  N-E90-000-065 1 Hex Key Holder

1 N-BO1-118-001 1 Bearing, 20°- 30° Contact Angle and 1 Seal 30D N-M14-000-002 1 %s6" Hex Key

30 mm 1.D. x 62 mm O.D. x 23.8 mm Wide 30E R-058-226-PLT 1 Gauge, %"

12 N-T03-000-009 1 SnapRing 30F  R-059-226-PLT 1 Gauge,1-1%"

B E—E%Z—%%%—?gi 1 iEZZrRF:;? 0.156 x 1.00 Long 31 | N-s12-010-008 | 1 g?révzﬁlthd.C 50k Slorted fllser id. tich
15 R021-226:MCH | 1| Locking Collar 32 N-WO6-010-000 1 Washer #10 SAE, Pitd.

16 N-M01-000-002 3 Straight Grease Fitting, /s - NPT

o e | ey Tl mm Ty

18 R-019-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 35 R-049-226-LBL 1 Label - Grease Daily

19  R-020-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 36 R-900-226-L01 1 Lower Roll, Steel
20 N-S01-060-100 2 ¥%-16 UNCx 1.00 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd. 37 N-P01-004-108 1 Spring Pin, .25 x 1.50 Lg.

21 N-WO01-060-000 2 Washer, %" SAE, Pltd. 38 R-038-226-MCH 1 Main Shaft
22 N-S01-040-012 4 Y-20UNCXx.75 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.
www.victaulic.com
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REPAIR PARTS RP'VE226

VE226M TOOL PARTS
TORQUE T0 75 FT. LBS. TYPICAL

OITNYLIIA
VICTAULIC

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 25 FT. LBS.

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS. SECTION B-B
TORQUE TO 40 FT. LBS. @

ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262
28
% 26
4A
N 2 5
ASSEMBLE WITH
KEEP LOCKTITE 262 B
HANDS| ‘ﬁ[
AWAY 12
24
g, 4

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS SECTION A-A

Item# Part # Qty. Description Item# Part # Qty. Description

1 R-015-226-MCH 1 Roll Arm 22 N-S01-040-012 4 s - 20 UNC x .75 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.

2 R-013-226-MCH 1 Body 23 N-W06-040-000 4  Washer .25 SAE, Pitd.

3 R-902-226-L06 1 Lower Roll, Steel 24 R-018-106-MCH 1 Toggle Pad

4 R-902-226-U06 1 Upper Roll, Steel 25 R-035-226-1BL 1 Label - Steel Groove Specifications

4A N-B02-087-001 1 Bearing 26 R-027-226-LBL 2 Label - Keep Hands Away

5 R-005-226-PLT 1 Bearing Retainer 27 R-028-226-LBL 1 Label - Warning Read Instructions

6 R-022-226-MCH 1 Upper Roll Shaft 28 R-026-226-LBL 1 Label - Pipe Rotation

7 R-016-226-PLT 1 Torque Arm 29 R-019-226-PLT 1 Roll Arm Lifter

8 R-017-226-MCH 1 Ram Shaft 30 R-030-226-0FS 1 Groove Depth Gauge Assembly

9 R-018-226-MCH 1 Drive Socket 30A  N-M09-000-005 5  Chain

10 N-B02-162-001 1 Bearing 30B  N-M40-000-001 1 Chain Connector

¥ N-BO1-118-001 1 ?)Boear'mg, 20°- 30° Contact Angle and 1 Seal 30C  N-E90-000-065 1 HexKey Holder

mm 1.D. x 62 mm O.D. x 23.8 mm Wide 30D N-M14-000-002 1 %6 Hex Key

12 N-T03-000-009 ' 1 SnapRing 30E  R-056-226-PLT 1  Gauge, 2-3"

13| N-T03-000-008 | 1 Snap Ring 30F  R057-226-PLT 1 Gauge 4-6'

14 N-P08-000-100 1 Shear Pin, 0.156 x 1.00 Long 30G R-060-226-PLT 1 Gauge, 2"

15 |R021-226-MCH 1 Locking Collar 31 NS-010-008 1 10-24UNCx.50Lg. Slotted Fillister Hd. Mch.

16 N-MO01-000-002 3 Straight Grease Fitting, Vs - NPT Screw, Pltd.

17 N-N14-120-000 1 %-16 UNF Nylon Insert Locknut Thin 32 N-W06-010-000 1  Washer #10 SAE, Pitd.

(3917421 Thick) 33 R048226-MCH 1  Body Insert

18 R-019-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 34 R-046-226-MCH 1 Body Nut

19  R-020-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 35 R-049-226-1BL 1 Label - Grease Daily

20 N-501-060-100 2 ¥%-16 UNCx 1.00 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.

21 N-W01-060-000 2 Washer, 3" SAE, Pltd.
www.victaulic.com
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REPAIR PARTS RP'VE226

VE226MSS TOOL PARTS
TORQUE TO 75 FT. LBS. TYPICAL

OITNY1IIA
VICTAULIC

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 25 FT. LBS.
SECTION B-B

TORQUE TO 40 FT. LBS.

ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262

28

26

4A

ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262 B

o

o

oA
|

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262

TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS. SECTION A-A
Item# Part # Qty. Description Item# Part # Qty. Description

1 R-015-226-MCH 1 Roll Arm 22 N-501-040-012 4 Va - 20 UNC x .75 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.

2 R-013-226-MCH 1 Body 23 N-W06-040-000 4  Washer .25 SAE, Pltd.

3 R-X02-226-L06 1 Lower Roll, Stainless Steel 24 R-018-106-MCH 1 Toggle Pad

4 R-X02-226-U06 1 Upper Roll, Stainless Steel 25 R-035-226-LBL 1 Label - Steel Groove Specifications

4A N-B02-087-001 1 Bearing 26 R-027-226-LBL 2 Label-Keep Hands Away

5 R-005-226-PLT 1 Bearing Retainer 27 R-028-226-LBL 1 Label - Warning Read Instructions

6 R-022-226-MCH 1 Upper Roll Shaft 28 R-026-226-LBL 1 Label - Pipe Rotation

7 R-016-226-PLT 1 Torque Arm 29 R-019-226-PLT 1 Roll Arm Lifter

8 R-017-226-MCH 1 Ram Shaft 30 R-030-226-0FS 1 Groove Depth Gauge Assembly

9 R-018-226-MCH 1 Drive Socket 30A N-M09-000-005 .5  Chain

10 N-B02-162-001 1 Bearing 30B  N-M40-000-001 1 Chain Connector

1 N-BO1-118-001 1 3Boearing, 20°- 30° Contact Angle and 1 Seal 30C  N-E90-000-065 1 Hex Key Holder

mm I.D. x 62 mm O.D. x 23.8 mm Wide 30D N-M14-000-002 1 %" Hex Key

12 N-T03-000-009 1 SnapRing 30E  R-056-226-PLT 1 Gauge,2%-3"

13 N-T03-000-008 ' 1 snap Ring 30F  R-057226-PLT 1 Gauge4-6'

14 N-P08-000-100 1 Shear Pin, 0.156 x 1.00 Long 30G  R-060-226-PLT 1 Gauge, 2"

15 R021-226-MCH 1 Locking Collar 3 NSI-010-008 1 10-24UNCx.50Lg. Slotted Fillster Hd. Mch.

16 N-MO01-000-002 3 Straight Grease Fitting, /s - NPT Screw, Pltd.

17 N-N14-120-000 1 %-16UNF Nylon Insert Locknut Thin 32 N-W06-010-000 1 Washer #10 SAE, Pltd.

(391/421 Thick) 33 R048-226-MCH 1  BodyInsert

18  R-019-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 34 R-046-226-MCH 1 Body Nut

19 R-020-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 35 R-049-226-LBL 1 Label - Grease Daily

20 N-S01-060-100 2 ¥%-16 UNCx 1.00 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.

21 N-WO01-060-000 2 Washer, 3" SAE, Pltd.
www.victaulic.com
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REPAIR PARTS

RP-VE226

VE226AC TOOL PARTS

OITNYLIIA

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 25 FT. LBS.

TORQUE TO 40 FT. LBS.

Part #

1 R-015-226-MCH
2 R-013-226-MCH
3 R-RE2-226-L06
4 R-RE2-226-U06
4A N-B02-087-001
5 R-005-226-PLT
6 R-022-226-MCH
7 R-016-226-PLT
8 R-017-226-MCH
9 R-018-226-MCH
10 N-B02-162-001

n N-B01-118-001

12 N-T03-000-009
13 N-T03-000-008
14 N-P08-000-100
15 R-021-226-MCH
16 N-MO01-000-002

17 N-N14-120-000

18 R-019-226-MCH
19 R-020-226-MCH
20 N-501-060-100
21 N-W01-060-000
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ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 28@
TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS.

Description
Roll Arm
Body
Lower Roll, Copper
Upper Roll, Copper
Bearing
Bearing Retainer
Upper Roll Shaft
Torque Arm
Ram Shaft
Drive Socket
Bearing

Bearing, 20° - 30° Contact Angle and 1 Seal
30 mm 1.D. x 62 mm O.D. x 23.8 mm Wide

Snap Ring

Snap Ring

Shear Pin, 0.156 x 1.00 Long
Locking Collar

Straight Grease Fitting, ¥s - NPT

% - 16 UNF Nylon Insert Locknut Thin
(:391/:421 Thick)

Socket Shoulder Screw

Socket Shoulder Screw

¥ - 16 UNC x 1.00 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.
Washer, %" SAE, Pltd.

TORQUE TO 75 FT. LBS. TYPICAL

VICTAULIC

ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262

ltem#
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
30A
308
30C
30D
30E
30F

31

32

33
34
35
35

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS.

4A

Part #
N-501-040-012
N-W06-040-000
R-018-106-MCH
R-LAB-000-015
R-027-226-LBL
R-028-226-LBL
R-026-226-LBL
R-019-226-PLT
R-030-226-0FS
N-M09-000-005
N-M40-000-001
N-E90-000-065
N-M14-000-002
R-064-226-0FS
R-065-226-0FS

N-512-010-008

N-W06-010-000

R-048-226-MCH
R-046-226-MCH
R-049-226-LBL
R-049-226-LBL

SECTION B-B
2 5
B
ﬁ 12
-
B
1
SECTION A-A

Description
s - 20 UNC x .75 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.
Washer .25 SAE, Pltd.
Toggle Pad
Label - Australian Copper Groove Specifications
Label - Keep Hands Away
Label - Warning Read Instructions
Label - Pipe Rotation
Roll Arm Lifter
Groove Depth Gauge Assembly
Chain
Chain Connector
Hex Key Holder
¥6" Hex Key
Gauge, 50 - 100mm
Gauge, 125 - 150mm
10 - 24 UNC x .50 Lg. Slotted Fillister Hd. Mch.
Screw, Pltd.
Washer #10 SAE, Pltd.

Body Insert

Body Nut

Label - Grease Daily
Label - Grease Daily

www.victaulic.com
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REPAIR PARTS RP'VE226

VE226EC TOOL PARTS
TORQUE TO 75 FT. LBS. TYPICAL
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VICTAULIC

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 25 FT. LBS.

)
ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS. SECTION B-B
TORQUE TO 40 FT. LBS. @

ASSEMBLE WITH
LOCKTITE 262

4A

ASSEMBLE WITH
o LOCKTITE 262 B

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCKTITE 262
TORQUE TO 15 FT. LBS SECTION A-A

Item# Part # Qty. Description Item# Part # Qty. Description

1 R-015-226-MCH 1 Roll Arm 22 N-501-040-012 4 Va - 20 UNC x .75 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd.
2 R-013-226-MCH 1 Body 23 N-WO06-040-000 4  Washer .25 SAE, Pltd.
3 R-RE2-226-L06 1 Lower Roll, Copper 24 R-018-106-MCH 1 Toggle Pad
4 R-RE2-226-U06 1 Upper Roll, Copper 25 R-LAB-000-016 1 Label - EN 1057 Copper Groove Specifications
4A N-B02-087-001 1 Bearing 26 R-027-226-LBL 2 Label-Keep Hands Away
5 R-005-226-PLT 1 Bearing Retainer 27 R-028-226-LBL 1 Label - Warning Read Instructions
6 R-022-226-MCH 1 Upper Roll Shaft 28 R-026-226-LBL 1 Label - Pipe Rotation
7 R-016-226-PLT 1 Torque Arm 29 R-019-226-PLT 1 Roll Arm Lifter
8 R-017-226-MCH 1 Ram Shaft 30 R-030-226-0FS 1 Groove Depth Gauge Assembly
9 R-018-226-MCH =~ 1 Drive Socket 30A N-M09-000-005 .5  Chain
10 N-B02-162-001 1 Bearing 30B  N-M40-000-001 1 Chain Connector
1 N-BO1-118-001 1 3Boearing, 20°- 30° Contact Angle and 1 Seal 30C  N-E90-000-065 1 Hex Key Holder

mm I.D. x 62 mm O.D. x 23.8 mm Wide 30D N-M14-000-002 1 %" Hex Key
12 N-T03-000-009 1 SnapRing 30E  R-066-226-0FS 1  Gauge, 54,0 - 76,1 mm
13 N-T03-000-008 1 SnapRing 30F  R067226-0FS 1 Gauge, 889-1080mm
14 N-P08-000-100 1 Shear Pin, 0.156 x 1.00 Long
15 R021226-MCH 1 Locking Collar 30G  R-068-226-0FS 1 Gauge, 133,0-159,0mm
16 N-M01-000-002 3 Straight Grease Fitting, %6 - NPT 3 N-512-010-008 1 S]O - 24 UNC x .50 Lg. Slotted Fillister Hd. Mch.
17 N-N14-120-000 1 %-16UNF Nylon Insert Locknut Thin crew, Pitd.

(:391/421 Thick) 32 N-W06-010-000 1 Washer #10 SAE, Pltd.
18  R-019-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 33 R-048-226-MCH 1 Body Insert
19 R-020-226-MCH 1 Socket Shoulder Screw 34 R-046-226-MCH 1 Body Nut
20 N-S01-060-100 2 ¥%-16 UNCx 1.00 Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw, Pltd. 35 R-049-226-LBL 1 Label - Grease Daily
21 N-WO01-060-000 2 Washer, %" SAE, Pltd.
www.victaulic.com
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REPAIR PARTS

RP-VE226

OPTIONAL POWER DRIVE KITS

Power Drive Part # Description
R-000-226-535 Ridgid* 535 Power Drive Kit
Ridgid* 535 R-062-226-0FS Shaft Extension
R-037-226-0FS Torque Arm
Ridgid* 700 R-700-226-KIT Ridgid* 700 Power Drive Kit
Ridgid* 1224 R-042-226-0FS Torque Arm
Ridgid* 1822 R-061-226-0FS Torque Arm
Oster* 310 R-050-226-0FS Torque Arm

* Ridgid is a registered trademark of the Ridge Tool Company
# Copyright Oster by Superior Threading Inc.
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For complete contact information, visit www.victaulic.com
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